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Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KPWR Los Angeles, California, along with the
most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order
in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description Program | Date | Time Duration Narration of Type and
of Issue Description of
Program/Segment

) ] Brown Bag informs listeners that
Lifestyle/ Brown 4/10/23 9:10am- 3 min the city of Los Angeles is now

community Bag 9:13am
Morning

hiring people who will cover up
pot holes created by the storms.

7:55am- Brown Bag Mornings informs
Lifestyle/Politics Brown 4/13/23 7:57am 2 mins listeners that LA street vendors
Bag . are now able to prepare food
Mornings products from home before
going out to a location. Prior to
this bill, they were not allowed
to prepare food from home.
They were required to do
everything at the location.

Brown Bag Mornings informs
Local/ Lifestyle/ Brown 4/27/23 8:48am- 7mins listeners about a mural in the
Community Bag 8:55am city of Bellflower. The city of
Mornings Bellflower has sent a notice that
the mural needs to come down.
The community has come
together in order to protest this
removal by calling the city
offices.

Brown Bag Mornings updates
Community/Law Brown bag 5/25/23 | 6:50am- | 3mins the community of the
enforcement mornings 6:53am Robotic dog that was
donated to the LAPD. The
robotic dog has now has
been approved for use for
active shooter emergencies.

6:49am- With the increased congestion
Local/ Brown Bag 6/1/23 6:52am 3mins of freeway traffic, Brown Bag
lifestyle/Laws Mornings Mornings informs listeners that
the LA metro may start charging
to use freeways. LA Metro is
considering charging for vehicles
that use the freeways to control
traffic flow. For example, the
commute from downtown LA to
Santa Monica where there is a
high amount of traffic they may
start to impose fees. Brown Bag
Mornings also lets the listeners
know It will not be connected to




the fast pass system.

community/
lifestyle

Brown Bag

Mornings

6/2/23

9:04am-
9:06am

2mins

Brown Bag informs our listeners
that the Ventura fire
department has recruited goats
in order to clear out dry brush in
high risk mountain areas. This is
an attempt to clear out
everything that can possibly
catch on fire.

community

Brown Bag

Mornings

6/2/23

9:06am-
9:11am

5mins

Brown Bag Mornings notifies
listeners that State farm
insurance is another company
that has pulled out from
insuring new homes. This will
make it more difficult for future
homeowners to secure home
insurance.

Lifestyle/
Community

Brown

Bag

Mornings

6/6/23

8:11lam-
8:17am

6mins

Brown Bag Mornings celebrates
Garfield High School
cheerleading team that recently
won a championship but have to
pay to get the achievement
rings. There is a go fund me
account created to help them
obtain the rings. Brown Bag
Mornings posted on their social
media sites in order for the
community to be able to help
them.

community/
lifestyle/education

Brown Bag
Mornings

6/8/23

9:44am-
9:50am

6mins

Brown Bag Mornings informs
listeners that California has a
new bill stating that children up
to 5 years old can now receive 1
free book every month until
they turn 5. The Dolly Parton
Imagination Library is funding
this project.

community/
weather

Brown Bag
Mornings

6/13/23

8:04am-
8:10am

6mins

Brown Bag Mornings reports
that El nino; a complex weather
pattern in the pacific ocean, is
reported to be arriving
potentially several countries
around the world . This is said to
bring extreme temperatures this
year.

Lifestyle/
community

Brown
Bag
Mornings

6/14/23

9:05am-
9:10am

5min

Brown Bag Mornings informs
listeners that The Summer Food
Service Program has started and
free lunches will be provided at
local parks. This program helps
low-income areas with healthy
meals while school is on break.
Brown Bag Mornings tells




listeners to text “summer meals”
to 9779 for more information.

Community/ Pet
Adoption

Brown
Bag
Mornings

6/15/23

6:11am-
6:16am

5mins

Brown Bag Mornings talk about
the overcrowding of LA animal
shelters. Officials are pleading for
people to adopt these
animals.One shelter in particular
located in San Pedro, ca posted
on social media that they are
desperately looking for homes for
these animals. Their goal is to
have a solution by July 4th.
Brown Bag Mornings mentions
adoption fees will be reduced and
fostering is also available.




