KPWR-FM

PROGRAMMING QUARTERLY REPORT

(April-June 2023)

Prepared by:

Kris Barnoya

KPWR-FM

PUBLIC AFFAIRS QUARTERLY REPORT

(2nd Quarter, 2023)

TABLE OF CONTENTS:

- A: NEEDS AND ISSUES CATEGORIES
- **B: SECTION #1: PUBLIC AFFAIRS PROGRAMMING**

COMMUNITY NEEDS AND ISSUES – 2nd Q 2023

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KPWR Los Angeles, California, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment

Lifestyle/ community	Brown Bag Morning	4/10/23	9:10am- 9:13am	3 min	Brown Bag informs listeners that the city of Los Angeles is now hiring people who will cover up pot holes created by the storms.
Lifestyle/Politics	Brown Bag Mornings	4/13/23	7:55am- 7:57am	2 mins	Brown Bag Mornings informs listeners that LA street vendors are now able to prepare food products from home before going out to a location. Prior to this bill, they were not allowed to prepare food from home. They were required to do everything at the location.
Local/ Lifestyle/ Community	Brown Bag Mornings	4/27/23	8:48am- 8:55am	7mins	Brown Bag Mornings informs listeners about a mural in the city of Bellflower. The city of Bellflower has sent a notice that the mural needs to come down. The community has come together in order to protest this removal by calling the city offices.

Community/Law enforcement	Brown bag mornings	5/25/23	6:50am- 6:53am	3mins	Brown Bag Mornings updates the community of the Robotic dog that was donated to the LAPD. The robotic dog has now has been approved for use for active shooter emergencies.
Local/ lifestyle/Laws	Brown Bag Mornings	6/1/23	6:49am- 6:52am	3mins	With the increased congestion of freeway traffic, Brown Bag Mornings informs listeners that the LA metro may start charging to use freeways. LA Metro is considering charging for vehicles that use the freeways to control traffic flow. For example, the commute from downtown LA to Santa Monica where there is a high amount of traffic they may start to impose fees. Brown Bag Mornings also lets the listeners know It will not be connected to

					the fast pass system.
community/ lifestyle	Brown Bag Mornings	6/2/23	9:04am- 9:06am	2mins	Brown Bag informs our listeners that the Ventura fire department has recruited goats in order to clear out dry brush in high risk mountain areas. This is an attempt to clear out everything that can possibly catch on fire.
community	Brown Bag Mornings	6/2/23	9:06am- 9:11am	5mins	Brown Bag Mornings notifies listeners that State farm insurance is another company that has pulled out from insuring new homes. This will make it more difficult for future homeowners to secure home insurance.
Lifestyle/ Community	Brown Bag Mornings	6/6/23	8:11am- 8:17am	6mins	Brown Bag Mornings celebrates Garfield High School cheerleading team that recently won a championship but have to pay to get the achievement rings. There is a go fund me account created to help them obtain the rings. Brown Bag Mornings posted on their social media sites in order for the community to be able to help them.
community/ lifestyle/education	Brown Bag Mornings	6/8/23	9:44am- 9:50am	6mins	Brown Bag Mornings informs listeners that California has a new bill stating that children up to 5 years old can now receive 1 free book every month until they turn 5. The Dolly Parton Imagination Library is funding this project.
community/ weather	Brown Bag Mornings	6/13/23	8:04am- 8:10am	6mins	Brown Bag Mornings reports that El nino; a complex weather pattern in the pacific ocean, is reported to be arriving potentially several countries around the world . This is said to bring extreme temperatures this year.

Lifestyle/ community	Brown Bag Mornings	6/14/23	9:05am- 9:10am	5min	Brown Bag Mornings informs listeners that The Summer Food Service Program has started and free lunches will be provided at local parks. This program helps low-income areas with healthy meals while school is on break. Brown Bag Mornings tells
-------------------------	--------------------------	---------	-------------------	------	--

					listeners to text "summer meals" to 9779 for more information.
Community/ Pet Adoption	Brown Bag Mornings	6/15/23	6:11am- 6:16am	5mins	Brown Bag Mornings talk about the overcrowding of LA animal shelters. Officials are pleading for people to adopt these animals.One shelter in particular located in San Pedro, ca posted on social media that they are desperately looking for homes for these animals. Their goal is to have a solution by July 4th. Brown Bag Mornings mentions adoption fees will be reduced and fostering is also available.